Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education, Science and Technology & Biotechnology C.S. Branch BikashBhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

No. 1199 - Edn(CS)/10M-62/2001

Date: 27/09/2018

NOTIFICATION

The creation of teaching posts in Government aided colleges is presently being guided by orders / notifications issued by this Department from time to time since 1973. Considering the policy of the State Government regarding creation of posts in any establishment including State - aided colleges, and introduction of several reforms including Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) by respective Universities, the entire matter was thoroughly reviewed for rationalising the creation of teaching posts in Government- aided colleges.

Now, after careful consideration of the matter, the Governor, in supersession of all previous orders of this Department in this respect, is pleased to prescribe the following norms in the matter of admissibility of teaching posts (Assistant Professor & Associate Professor) in Government aided colleges (excluding Teachers' Training Colleges) in the State of West Bengal.

Stream	Teaching Posts for General Courses only	Teaching Posts for Honours & General Courses	Additional Teaching Posts for Post - Graduate Courses
Science (B.Sc)	05	06	02
Arts (B.A.)	04	05	02
Commerce (B.Com)	04	05	02

However, creation of posts as per the revised norms in respect of individual colleges is subject to approval of the Cabinet.

This has the concurrence of Finance Department vide their U.O. No. Group P2/2018-2019/0567 dt. 19.09.2018.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Heras

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1199/1(6)- Edn(CS)/10M-62/2001

Date: 27/09/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Public Instruction, WB
- 2. Principal Account General (A & E), West Bengal.
- 3. The Treasury Officer.....
- West Bengal College Service Commission, Purta Bhawan, DF Block, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 91
- 5. Finance Department, Group-P2, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 6. IT Cell of this department, with the request to upload this Notification in this department's website.

Heras

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal